compliance issues, or other conditions discovered during construction. 
In connection therewith, the Tenant Improvements Approved Budget 
attached hereto as Exhibit F-1-A includes a contingency allowance for 
change orders in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 
($75,000.00) (the "Change Order Allowance"). The Change Order 
Allowance is included within the Total Budget approved herein and may 
be utilized for approved changes related to the construction of the 
Leasehold Improvements. 
Any change orders or cumulative change order costs in excess of the